
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0PDPSGT1 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 899

Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

14-Jan-13
Monday

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11776 11456 11189 11016 10764 10582 10375 10269 10132 10070 10094 10132 10339 10633 10635 10841 11163 12154 12978 13520 13897 14277 14608 14731 309,447
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 912

JMJGU1 689 688 690 687 689 667 650 628 633 631 631 627 632 630 644 652 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,273
JMJGU2 689 692 688 677 667 663 651 629 632 631 629 629 627 628 645 646 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,251
JMJGU3 689 689 691 692 691 668 651 629 631 631 630 630 631 633 649 650 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,282
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 140 140 140 140 140 140 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,302
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 140 140 140 140 140 140 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,113
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,066
TBINU2 698 699 698 672 675 650 650 631 629 630 631 630 635 633 651 651 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,417
TBINU3 695 686 699 678 674 647 650 631 629 632 629 627 632 630 645 652 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,404
JMAHU1 699 699 698 670 671 650 650 631 631 633 633 629 632 632 632 650 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,406
JMAHU2 699 699 699 676 674 653 653 633 633 634 633 633 633 633 633 654 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,422
PKLGU1 (mfo) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 5,759
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 211 206 197 196 199 199 196 194 195 196 194 203 192 196 194 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,098
KLPPGT14 219 219 211 206 197 196 199 199 196 194 195 196 194 203 192 196 194 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,098
KLPPGT15 219 219 211 206 197 196 199 199 196 194 195 196 194 203 192 196 194 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,098
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 113 115 116 116 117 117 2,637
PAKABK1B 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 113 115 116 116 117 116 2,636
PAKABK3A 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 113 115 116 117 117 117 2,650
PAKABK3B 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 113 115 116 116 117 117 2,647
PGLAGT11 360 318 277 269 251 250 254 256 250 250 250 250 250 262 250 250 250 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,829
PGLAGT12 360 318 276 269 251 250 254 256 250 250 250 250 250 262 250 250 250 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,828
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 106 123 130 130 130 130 2,716
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 181 172 195 203 171 157 164 175 155 216 133 169 152 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,902
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 181 172 195 203 171 157 164 175 155 216 133 169 152 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,902
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 176 171 193 203 171 157 163 175 155 216 130 166 152 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,894
SGB3GT32 162 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 158 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,260
SGB3GT33 (DF) 161 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 156 213 213 201 201 201 201 4,144
SKSPBK1 313 274 242 236 223 221 225 227 222 219 220 222 219 231 215 221 219 311 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,342
TJGSBK1A 355 333 286 278 259 256 262 265 257 253 255 257 253 270 248 256 252 312 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,779
TJGSBK2A (DF) 346 318 272 263 245 242 248 249 242 239 241 243 239 256 234 242 238 298 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,518
TJGSBK2B (DF) 348 318 272 263 245 242 248 249 243 239 241 243 239 256 234 242 238 298 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,549
YPKA 540 540 540 540 540 540 540 540 540 540 540 540 540 540 703 703 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 16,963
YPGS 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 187 187 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,505
SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 145 166 185 193 194 194 2,805
PAKABK4A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 117 120 122 122 122 122 1,805
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 118 160 186 193 194 194 2,649
PAKABK4B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 122 122 122 122 1,747
SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 118 160 186 193 194 194 2,601
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 139 1,946
CBPSBK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 139 1,946
PGPSBK3A (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 106 122 130 130 130 130 1,758
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 40 40 492
PDPSGT1 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 899
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 24 24 24 24 283
PDPSGT2 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 826
PDPSGT3 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 772
SRDGGT3 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 73 72 542
PKLGGT9 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 455
SRDGGT4 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 85 94 1,624
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 94 513
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 94 472
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 93 392
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 781
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 662
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 338
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 15 450
KNRG 1 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1196 1519 1785 1930 1882 2041 2030 2116 2252 2318 2293 2249 2266 1972 2256 2068 1877 1103 968 942 981 926 945 922 32,509

TOTAL GEN 11750 11430 11163 10990 10738 10556 10349 10243 10106 10044 10068 10106 10313 10607 10609 10815 11137 12128 12952 13494 13871 14251 14582 14705 308,823



0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14582 14347 14257 14518 14878 15098 15113 15084 15088 14985 14716 14163 13672 13409 13400 14094 14283 14197 14054 13846 13605 13601 13294 12979 309,447
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 912

JMJGU1 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,273
JMJGU2 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,251
JMJGU3 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,282
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 281 281 281 280 280 280 280 280 6,302
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 272 272 272 271 271 271 271 271 6,113
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 462 462 462 461 461 461 461 461 11,066
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 699 16,417
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 699 16,404
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 699 16,406
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 699 16,422
PKLGU1 (mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 282 282 282 281 281 281 281 281 5,759
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,098
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,098
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,098
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 116 116 116 117 117 116 116 115 116 116 118 117 114 104 104 117 123 123 123 121 116 116 114 105 2,637
PAKABK1B 116 116 116 117 117 116 116 115 116 116 118 117 114 104 104 117 123 123 123 120 116 116 114 105 2,636
PAKABK3A 117 117 117 117 117 116 116 116 116 116 118 117 114 104 104 117 130 130 130 121 116 116 114 105 2,650
PAKABK3B 116 116 116 117 117 116 116 116 116 116 118 117 114 104 104 117 129 129 129 121 116 116 114 105 2,647
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,829
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,828
PGPSBK3B 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 108 95 95 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 109 95 2,716
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,902
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,902
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,894
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 175 172 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 181 4,260
SGB3GT33 (DF) 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 200 200 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 200 4,144
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 324 321 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 329 7,342
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,779
TJGSBK2A (DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,518
TJGSBK2B (DF) 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,549
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 16,963
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,505
SGRIGT21 193 193 193 194 199 180 180 177 180 178 213 200 147 130 130 200 217 217 217 217 183 183 151 130 2,805
PAKABK4A 122 122 122 122 123 121 121 121 121 121 124 123 118 107 106 123 125 125 125 125 121 121 118 108 1,805
SGRIGT22 193 193 193 194 201 181 181 179 181 180 213 200 126 90 90 202 217 217 217 217 184 184 130 90 2,649
PAKABK4B 122 122 122 122 123 121 121 121 121 121 124 123 118 107 106 123 125 125 125 125 121 121 118 108 1,747
SGRIGT23 193 193 193 194 199 180 180 178 180 180 213 200 126 90 90 202 217 217 217 217 184 184 130 0 2,601
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 1,946
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 1,946
PGPSBK3A (DF) 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 108 95 95 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 0 0 1,758
KLPPGT11 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 32 32 40 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 492
PDPSGT1 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 75 109 74 70 0 0 0 0 899
KLPPGT12 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 23 20 19 24 24 24 24 0 0 0 0 0 283
PDPSGT2 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 74 108 0 0 0 0 0 0 826
PDPSGT3 (DF)PDPSGT3 (DF) 7070 7070 7070 7070 7070 7070 7070 7070 7070 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 774 772772
SRDGGT3 (DF) 73 73 73 73 74 70 70 70 70 70 76 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 542
PKLGGT9 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455
SRDGGT4 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 75 60 60 83 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,624
KNYR 2 75 0 0 82 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 513
KNYR 3 75 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 472
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 392
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 63 70 53 55 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 781
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 62 70 52 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 100 0 0 100 145 135 135 143 138 128 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 662
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 135 135 142 137 127 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 338
SYPS 1 100 100 50 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 20 50 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 70 15 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 10 6 4 4 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 971 1006 946 935 925 912 900 926 922 941 920 923 1056 1319 1328 1168 1163 1040 990 1024 971 970 913 1011 32,509

TOTAL GEN 14556 14321 14231 14492 14852 15072 15087 15058 15062 14959 14690 14137 13646 13383 13374 14068 14257 14171 14028 13820 13579 13575 13268 12953 308,823


	UCS

